
Month Day Date Committee Event Location Time
Oct-22 Saturday 1/10/2022

Oct-22 Saturday 8/10/2022

Oct-22 Sunday 9/10/2022 Senior Athletics - Halberg Games Kings College 8.00am

Oct-22 Saturday 15/10/2022 Childrens Give it a Run Jump Throw Day Various club locations 9.00am

Oct-22 Saturday 15/10/2022 Senior McKinnon Shield Pre-Season & Pentathlon (U14 - Masters), and 10,000m Location to be confirmed 2.00pm

Oct-22 Saturday 29/10/2022 Childrens Children's Pre-Season Various club locations 9.00am

Oct-29 Saturday 29/10/2022 Childrens Girl Power Yvette Williams Track, Pakuranga

Oct-22 Saturday 29/10/2022 Senior McKinnon Shield 1 / Schools Challenge Cup 1 Location to be confirmed 2.00pm

Oct-22 Sunday 30/10/2022 Senior 10,000m Location to be confirmed 2.00pm

Nov-22 Saturday 5/11/2022 Childrens Ron Keat Ribbon Day Massey Park, Papakura 10.00am

Nov-22 Saturday 5/11/2022 Senior McKinnon Shield 2  / Schools Challenge Cup 2 Location to be confirmed 2.00pm

Nov-22 Saturday 12/11/2022 Childrens   Papatoetoe Ribbon Day Omana Park, Papatoetoe 10.00am

Nov-22 Saturday 12/11/2022 Senior

McKinnon Shield 3 / Schools Challenge Cup 3 (including the Athletics Auckland U14, U16, U20, 

Open, Para and Masters 3000m Championships) Location to be confirmed 5.00pm

Nov-22 Saturday 19/11/2022 Childrens / Senior Dick Quax Memorial Meet including the Athletics Auckland Childrens 2000m & 3000m ChampionshipsYvette Williams Track, Pakuranga 12.00pm

Nov-22 Sunday 20/11/2022 Senior Sam Johnson Memorial Meet Pulman Park

Nov-22 Saturday 26/11/2022 Senior McKinnon Shield 4 / Schools Challenge Cup 4 Location to be confirmed

Nov-22 Sunday 27/11/2022 Childrens CNW Relay Championships Douglas Track & Field, Waitakere 10.00am

Nov-22 Sunday 27/11/2022 Childrens Counties Manukau Relay Championships Massey Park, Papakura 10.00am

Dec-22 Friday 2/12/2022 Masters NZ Masters Championships Newtown Park, Wellington

Dec-22 Saturday 3/12/2022 Masters NZ Masters Championships Newtown Park, Wellington

Dec-22 Saturday 3/12/2022 Senior McKinnon Shield 5 / Schools Challenge Cup Presentation Location to be confirmed 3.00pm

Dec-22 Sunday 4/12/2022 Childrens Athletics Auckland Childrens Relay  Championships Douglas Track & Field, Waitakere 10.00am

Dec-22 Sunday 4/12/2022 Masters NZ Masters Championships Newtown Park, Wellington

Dec-22 Friday 9/12/2022 Senior New Zealand Schools Championship TET Stadium, Inglewood, Taranaki 1.00pm

Dec-22 Saturday 10/12/2022 Childrens Manurewa Ribbon day Location to be confirmed 9.00am

Dec-22 Saturday 10/12/2022 Senior New Zealand Schools Championship TET Stadium, Inglewood, Taranaki 1.00pm

Dec-22 Sunday 11/12/2022 Senior New Zealand Schools Championship TET Stadium, Inglewood, Taranaki 1.00pm

Dec-22 Saturday 17/12/2022 Childrens Xmas Ribbon day Takapuna

Dec-22 Saturday 17/12/2022 Senior Night of 5's  including the Athletics Auckland 5000m Championships AUT Millenninum 5.00pm

Jan-23 Friday 6/01/2023 Childrens North Island Colgate Games Whanganui

Jan-23 Saturday 7/01/2023 Childrens North Island Colgate Games Whanganui

Jan-23 Sunday 8/01/2023 Childrens North Island Colgate Games Whanganui

Jan-23 Friday 13/01/2023 Childrens South Island Colgate Games Timaru

Jan-23 Saturday 14/01/2023 Childrens South Island Colgate Games Timaru

Jan-23 Saturday 14/01/2023 Childrens / Senior McKinnon Shield 6 Location to be confirmed 2.00pm

Jan-23 Sunday 15/01/2023 Childrens South Island Colgate Games Timaru

Jan-23 Saturday 21/01/2023 Childrens Spare Day Location to be confirmed

Jan-23 Saturday 21/01/2023 Senior McKinnon Shield 7, John Walker U20 Men'Mile & Millie Samson U23 Women Mile Location to be confirmed 5.00pm

Jan-23 Saturday 21/01/2023 Senior Potts Classic Hastings

Jan-23 Saturday 28/01/2023 Senior Cooks Classic Whanganui
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Feb-23 Friday 3/02/2023 Senior Capital Classic Wellington

Jan-23 Saturday 4/02/2023 Childrens Spare Day Location to be confirmed

Feb-23 Saturday 4/02/2023 Senior Athletics Auckland Championships U14 - Masters Location to be confirmed

Feb-23 Sunday 5/02/2023 Senior Sola Power Throwers Meet Wellington

Feb-23 Sunday 5/02/2023 Senior Athletics Auckland Championships U14 - Masters Location to be confirmed

Feb-23 Monday 6/02/2023 Childrens / Senior ANZ Nitro Series event (Grades 13-16) Location to be confirmed

Feb-23 Saturday 11/02/2023 Senior Porritt Classic Porritt Stadium, Hamilton

Feb-23 Sunday 12/02/2023 Childrens Pakuranga Ribbon Day Yvette Williams Track, Pakuranga 9.00am

Feb-23 Saturday 18/02/2023 Senior McKinnon Shield 8 Location to be confirmed 5.00pm

Feb-23 Saturday 18/02/2023 Senior World Athletics Cross Country Championships Bathurst, Australia

Feb-23 Sunday 19/02/2023 Childrens Counties Manukau Championships Massey Park, Papakura

Feb-23 Sunday 19/02/2023 Childrens CNW Championships Douglas Track & Field, Waitakere

Feb-23 Sunday 19/02/2023 Senior ITM International Meet Christchurch

Feb-23 Friday 24/02/2023 Childrens Athletics Auckland Grade 7-14yrs 1500m Championships Location to be confirmed 7.00pm

Feb-23 Saturday 25/02/2023 Childrens Athletics Auckland Grade 7-14yrs Championships Location to be confirmed 8.30am

Feb-23 Saturday 25/02/2023 Senior McKinnon Shield Meet Location to be confirmed 5.00pm

Feb-23 Sunday 26/02/2023 Childrens Athletics Auckland Grade 7-14yrs Championships Location to be confirmed 8.30am

Mar-23 Thursday 2/03/2023 Senior Athletics New Zealand Track & Field Championships Newtown Park, Wellington

Mar-23 Friday 3/03/2023 Senior Athletics New Zealand Track & Field Championships Newtown Park, Wellington

Mar-23 Saturday 4/03/2023 Childrens Ribbon Day TBC Location to be confirmed

Mar-23 Saturday 4/03/2023 Senior Athletics New Zealand Track & Field Championships Newtown Park, Wellington

Mar-23 Sunday 5/03/2023 Senior Athletics New Zealand Track & Field Championships Newtown Park, Wellington

Mar-23 Saturday 11/03/2023 Childrens Athletics Auckland Grade 7-14yrs Pentathlon Championships Location to be confirmed 8.30am

Mar-23 Saturday 11/03/2023 Senior McKinnon Shield 9 Location to be confirmed 4.00pm

Mar-23 Thursday 16/03/2023 Senior Sir Graeme Douglas Douglas Track & Field, Waitakere

Mar-23 Saturday 18/03/2023 Childrens Athletics Auckland Grade 7-14yrs Top Club Championships-Ribbon Day Finale Location to be confirmed 8.30am

Mar-23 Saturday 18/03/2023 Senior McKinnon Shield 10 Location to be confirmed 4.00pm

Mar-23 Saturday 25/03/2023 Senior

McKinnon Shield (non scoring). McKinnon Shield presentation to winning club.  Athletics Auckland 

/ North Island Combined Events Championships Location to be confirmed 2.00pm

Mar-23 Sunday 26/03/2023 Senior Athletics Auckland / North Island Combined Events Championships Location to be confirmed 9.00am

Apr-23 Saturday 1/04/2023 Senior North Island Schools Championships Location to be confirmed 9.00am

Apr-23 Sunday 2/04/2023 Senior North Island Schools Championships Location to be confirmed 9.00am

Apr-23 Saturday 15/04/2023 Senior Auckland 10000m Championships Location to be confirmed 5.00pm

NOTES

1. Give it a Go, Walk Run Jump Throw Day.  ANZ backed with radio and billboard advertising.  Each club to open their clubs to hold a give it a day event.  Is the last weekend of the holidays.  Clubs can determine what they want to hold-whether caters for track and field or Tiny tots v older athletes.Info for this at Work shop.

Precedes first club night for some or can precede first registration night for grass tracks.  Sausage sizzles, give aways.

2. Ribbon Day Series - Traditional Ribbon Days by Papakura, Papatoetoe, Manurewa and Pakuranga with addition of 3 other clubs Waitakere, Takapuna, NHB and Roskill South TBC.  End with finale on 18 March. To replace Top 10.  Programme, points and rules TBC. Award Val Adams Trophy TBC.

3. The Auckland Centre events still include Auckland Relays, Auckland Championships and Pentathlon.  Top 10 has been changed to Top Club and  finale of Ribbon Day Series.

4. Counties Manukau and CNW still have Relay Champs and CNW & Manukau Athletics Championships.

5. Auckland Secondary School Championships have not been confirmed

6.NI Championships have yet to be confirmed.

7.NZ Champs now include U16 grade .



8. There are spare dates which could be available as Ribbon Days

9. Location to be confirmed for many events as Mt Smart unavailable from 30/09/2022 - 31/3/2023


